
 

FACULTY MEMBERS AND THEIR RESEARCH INTERESTS 

(Doctoral Program) 
 

 

EARTH SCIENCES 
 

Baba, Sotaro (Faculty of Education)  

Professor, D.Sc., 1998, Osaka City University 

Geology, metamorphic petrology 

E-mail: baba＠edu.u-ryukyu.ac.jp 

 

Fujita, Kazuhiko 

Professor, D.Sc., 1999, Tohoku University 

Marine micropaleontology and coral-reef geosciences, paleoenvironmental analysis of quaternary 

reef deposits; ecology and paleoecology of large benthic foraminifers 

E-mail: fujitaka@sci.u-ryukyu.ac.jp 

 

Furukawa, Masahide 

Professor, Ph.D., 1990, Kobe University 

Tectonics of the back-arc basin and radiation science of the earth’s environment 

E-mail: m_furu@sci.u-ryukyu.ac.jp 

 

Hisaki, Yukiharu  

Professor, D.Sc., 1996, Tohoku University 

 Physical oceanography 

E-mail: hisaki@sci.u-ryukyu.ac.jp 

 

Ito, Kosuke 

Associate Professor, Ph.D., 2011, Kyoto University 

Numerical weather prediction, high-impact weather events such as tropical cyclones and local heavy 

rainfall, data assimilation, atmosphere-ocean coupled system, geophysical fluid dynamics 

E-mail: itokosk＠sci.u-ryukyu.ac.jp 

 

Nakamura, Mamoru 

Professor, D.Sc., 1997, Kyoto University 

Seismology, seismotectonics, crustal structure in island arc, numerical modeling of tsunami 

E-mail: mnaka@sci.u-ryukyu.ac.jp 

 

Shinjo, Ryuichi  

Professor, Ph.D., 1992, Tohoku University 

Igneous petrology, mineralogy and isotope geochemistry 

E-mail: rshinjo@sci.u-ryukyu.ac.jp 

 

Yamada, Hiroyuki 

Associate Professor, Ph.D., 2000, Hokkaido University 

Tropical meteorology, mesoscale meteorology, observations and numerical simulations of  

precipitation processes associated with disturbances and tropical cyclones 

E-mail: yamada@sci.u-ryukyu.ac.jp 

 
 

CHEMISTRY 

 

Arakaki, Takemitsu 

Professor, Ph.D., 1996, Duke University (U.S.A.) 

Environmental chemistry, atmospheric chemistry 



 

E-mail: arakakit@sci.u-ryukyu.ac.jp  

Arimitsu, Satoru 

Associate Professor, Ph.D., 2008, University of Louisville (U.S.A.) 

Organic chemistry 

E-mail: arimitsu＠sci.u-ryukyu.ac.jp 

 

Asato, Eiji 

Professor, D.Sc., 1989, Kyushu University 

Inorganic chemistry, coordination chemistry 

E-mail: asato@sci.u-ryukyu.ac.jp 

 

Fujimura, Hiroyuki 

Professor, D.Sc., 2002, University of the Ryukyus 

Analytical chemistry, chemical oceanography and carbonate chemistry 

E-mail: fujimura＠sci.u-ryukyu.ac.jp 

 

Ogihara, Kazuhito 

Professor, D.Sc., 1990, Hiroshima University 

Organic chemistry, natural product chemistry 

E-mail: kogihara＠sci.u-ryukyu.ac.jp 

 

Suzuka, Toshimasa 

Professor, Ph.D., 2003, Kyoto University 

Organic chemistry, synthetic chemistry 

E-mail: suzuka＠sci.u-ryukyu.ac.jp 

 

Tanaka, Junichi  

Professor, Ph.D., 1990, Osaka University 

Marine natural products chemistry 

E-mail: jtanaka@sci.u-ryukyu.ac.jp 

 

Teruya, Toshiaki (Faculty of Education) 

Professor, D.Sc., 2003, Nagoya University 

Natural products chemistry, structure elucidation and evaluation of biological activities of natural 

products 

 E-mail: t-teruya＠edu.u-ryukyu.ac.jp 

 

Toki, Tomohiro 

Associate Professor, D. Sc., 2004, Hokkaido University 

Geochemistry, cold seeping mechanism, geochemistry of hydrothermal systems, origin and migration 

of natural gas, formation processes of gas hydrates 

E-mail: toki＠sci.u-ryukyu.ac.jp 

 

 

BIOLOGY 

 

Denda, Tetsuo  

Professor, D.Sc., 1996, Kobe University 

Vascular plant phylogeny and evolution in the Ryukyus and adjacent areas 

E-mail: denda@sci.u-ryukyu.ac.jp 

 
 



 

 

Harii, Saki (Tropical Biosphere Research Center) 

Associate Professor, D.Sc., 2001, The University of Tokyo 

Biology and ecology of marine invertebrates in coral reefs, with special focus on the reproductive 

biology and symbiosis of reef-building corals 

E-mail: sharii@lab.u-ryukyu.ac.jp 

 

Hirose, Euichi 

Professor, D.Sc., 1991, University of Tsukuba 

 Biology, biology of tunicates: morphology, phylogeny, cell functions, photosymbiosis 

 E-mail: eucihi@sci.u-ryukyu.ac.jp 

 

Ikeda, Yuzuru  

Professor, D.Fish. Sc., 1993, Hokkaido University 

Cephalopod behavior and laboratory culture of cephalopods 

E-mail: ikeda@sci.u-ryukyu.ac.jp 

 

Imai, Hideyuki 

Associate Professor, D.Fish. Sc., 1999, Tokai University 

Population genetics of aquatic animals 

E-mail: imai@sci.u-ryukyu.ac.jp 

 

Itoh, Ryuuichi  

Associate Professor, D.Sc., 1999, The University of Tokyo 

Biology of plant organelles (plastids and mitochondria) 

E-mail: ryuitoh@sci.u-ryukyu.ac.jp 

 

Kubota, Yasuhiro 

Professor, D.Sc., 1996, Tokyo Metropolitan University 

Macroecology, biogeography and community ecology and their application to biodiversity 

conservation 

E-mail: kubota_y@sci.u-ryukyu.ac.jp 

 

Kurihara, Haruko 

Professor, D.Sc., 2004, Kyoto University 

Marine biology, coral reef ecology, climate change, ocean acidification, ecophysiology 

E-mail: harukoku@sci.u-ryukyu.ac.jp 

 

Morita, Masaya (Tropical Biosphere Research Center) 

Associate Professor, Ph.D. 2003, The University of Tokyo 

Reproductive biology, evolutionary biology, cell biology 

Email: morita@lab.u-ryukyu.ac.jp 

 

Naiki, Akiyo (Tropical Biosphere Research Center)  

Associate Professor, Ph.D., 2003, Kyoto University 

Plant taxonomy, systematics, plant reproductive ecology 

E-mail: naiki@lab.u-ryukyu.ac.jp 

 

Nakamura, Takashi  

      Associate Professor, Ph.D., 2003, University of the Ryukyus 

    Biology, ecology and physiology of coral reef organisms, photophysiology of plant-animal symbiosis 

      E-mail: takasuke@sci.u-ryukyu.ac.jp 

 
 
 



 

 

Naruse, Tohru (Tropical Biosphere Research Center)  

      Associate Professor, Ph.D., 2004, University of the Ryukyus 

    Biology, taxonomy, systematics, biodiversity, crustacean biology 

      E-mail: naruse@lab.u-ryukyu.ac.jp 

 

Otaki, Joji  

Professor, Ph.D., 2000, Columbia University in the City of New York 

Biology, molecular physiology, color-pattern formation of butterfly wings, cellular regeneration 

and development, phenotypic plasticity and evolution, protein structure and function, biological 

impact of Fukushima nuclear accident 

E-mail: otaki@sci.u-ryukyu.ac.jp 

 

Reimer, James D  

Associate Professor, Ph.D., 2004, Kagoshima University 

Biology, marine invertebrate biodiversity, evolution, phylogenetics and phylogenomics, taxonomy, 

ecology, symbiont diversity and ecology, marine and conservation ecology, eDNA, historical marine 

ecology 

E-mail: jreimer@sci.u-ryukyu.ac.jp 

 

Sakai, Kazuhiko (Tropical Biosphere Research Center)  

Professor, D.Sc., 1999, Kyushu University 

 Ecology and conservation biology of reef corals 

E-mail: sakaikz@lab.u-ryukyu.ac.jp 

 

Suda, Shoichiro  

Professor, D.Agr., 2000, The University of Tokyo 

 Microalgal morphology, taxonomy and phylogeny 

E-mail: sudas@sci.u-ryukyu.ac.jp 

 

Tachihara, Katsunori    

Professor, D.Agr., 1988, Kyushu University 

Life history of fishes in the Ryukyu Archipelago 

E-mail: ktachihara@sci.u-ryukyu.ac.jp 

 

Takahashi, Shunichi (Tropical Biosphere Research Center) 

Professor, Ph.D., 2002, University of the Ryukyus 

Biology of coral-algal symbiosis, marine physiology 

E-mail: tshun@lab.u-ryukyu.ac.jp 

 

Takemura, Akihiro 

Professor, D. Fish Sc., 1989, Hokkaido University 

 Environmental biology of fishes 

 E-mail: takemura@sci.u-ryukyu.ac.jp 

 

Toda, Mamoru (Tropical Biosphere Research Center) 

Associate Professor, Ph.D., 2000, Kyoto University 

 Systematics and biogeography of amphibians and reptiles 

 E-mail: gekko@lab.u-ryukyu.ac.jp 

 

Tokuda, Gaku (Tropical Biosphere Research Center) 

Professor, D.Sc., 1997, The University of Tokyo 

Digestive physiology of invertebrates 

E-mail: tokuda@comb.u-ryukyu.ac.jp 



 

 
Tominaga, Atsushi (Faculty of Education) 
Associate Professor, Ph.D., 2005, Kyoto University 

Animal taxonomy, biodiversity, ecology of amphibians 

E-mail: tominaga＠edu.u-ryukyu.ac.jp 

 

Yagisawa, Fumi (Center for Research Advancement and Collaboration, CRAC) 

Associate Professor, Ph.D., 2006, University of Tokyo 

Organelles, molecular biology, and cell biology 

E-mail: yagisawa@lab.u-ryukyu.ac.jp 

 

Yamahira, Kazunori (Tropical Biosphere Research Center) 

Professor, Ph.D., 1996, Kyushu University 

Evolution and ecology of tropical fishes 

E-mail: yamahira@lab.u-ryukyu.ac.jp 

 

Yamasaki, Hideo 

Professor, D.Sc., 1991, Kyushu University 

Biology and biochemistry of active oxygen and nitrogen species 

E-mail: yamasaki@sci.u-ryukyu.ac.jp 


